Mass-Fusion Splice
Solution Guide
Introduction to Mass-Fusion Solutions
About SpiderWeb Ribbon® (SWR®)
Inside Plant Cabling (ISP) Overview
Flame-Retardant Wrapping Tube Cable (WTC) with SWR
Sub-Unitized Premise MicroCore 3.0 BASE-24 with SWR

9RU Splice and
Patch Panel
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Characteristic
F7HAAFBPAX-06AL U-Series 864F 9RU Splice+Patch Panel Low Loss LC SM G.657A1 Ribbon Pigtails
F7HAARBPDX-06AL U-Series 432F 9RU Splice+Patch Panel Low Loss SC SM G.657A1 Ribbon Pigtails
F7HAAFBPBX-06AL U-Series 864F 9RU Splice+Patch Panel Low Loss LC/APC SM G.657A1 Ribbon Pigtails
The U-Series 9RU Splice and Patch Panel is a high-density,
19” profile rack-mountable fiber management solution that
splices and patches in a 9RU cabinet space. Ribbon cabling
splicing is possible via a rear positioned hinge down panel that
is supplied with a latching feature for both open and closed
positions. Shuttered LC adapter plates (for 432 LC duplex
connectors or 864 LC simplex connectors) on the front of the
panel improve space management and allow for smooth
patching and easy LC/SC port access.
6 splice trays accommodate both SWR® ribbon cable as well
as traditional ribbon cable with each splice tray having the
capacity to splice up to 144 fibers. Integrated mounting points
for cable transitions ensure appropriate management of
breakout from cable to splicing area. A traditional leaf-style
splice tray stack provides fully managed fiber routing from
transition to the splice tray while minimizing the risk of bend
losses.
Series
Dimensions
Technical Specifications
Material
Color
Maximum fiber count
Operating temperature
Material coating
Materials compliant to
524 mm (W) x 521 mm (D) x
400 mm (H)
CR4 Steel
Aluminum
Black
864F (LC)
432f (SC)
-20°C to +50°C
Powder
RoHS, Reach / SVHC
Cable entry
Left and right
View Product Datasheet
22 Mass-Fusion Splice
6RU Front-Access
V-Panel (FVP)
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Characteristic
F7HAAFBPAX-09AM U-Series 864F 6RU Splice+Patch FVP Panel Low Loss LC SM G.657A1 SWR Pigtails
A7UD24BPAX-14JF-M4 U-Series 24F FVP Splice Cassette Low Loss LC SM G.657A1 Stub LSZH SWR MC 4M
FXSEXXBXXX-13ZZ U-Series FVP Breakout Box for 3456F cable
FXSEXXBXXX-14ZZ U-Series FVP Breakout Box for 6912F cable
The 6RU Front-Access V-Panel (FVP) facilitates ergonomic,

2RU Front-Access
V-Panel (FVP)
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Characteristic
F7HAADBPAX-10AM U-Series High Capacity 2U Front Access V Patch Panel Black Premium LC G.657A1 288F (SWR Pigtails)
A7UD24BPAX-14JF-M4 U-Series FVP 24F Pigtail Cassette with Premium LCSM G.657A1 24F 4m Stub 3.0mm OD
The U-Series 2RU Front-Access V-Panel (FVP) facilitates rapid,
cold-aisle, front-access splicing and patching of up to 288 fibers
utilizing SpiderWeb Ribbon® (SWR®) Technology to pre-loaded,
high-performance SWR LC pigtails.
The one-person rack-mountable unit is easy to work with
and both lightweight and sturdy. A slide-out modular drawer
is dismounted from the panel so splicing can take place on
a workbench at a safe working height. Its V-shaped design
provides easy finger access and LC quad shuttered adapters
help prevent the ingress of dust or debris while additionally
providing laser eye safety.
Series
Dimensions
Technical Specifications
Material
Color
Maximum fiber count
Operating temperature
Material coating
Materials Compliant to
482 mm (W) x 559 mm (D) x
88 mm (H)
CR4 Steel
Aluminum
Black
288F
-20°C to +50°C
Powder
RoHS, Reach / SVHC
Cable entry
Left or right
View Product Datasheet
24 Mass-Fusion Splice
Rack-Mountable
Housing and Cassette
Overview
AFL offers a comprehensive range of scalable, modular, high-density connectivity
solutions that can be utilized across the data hall. The following housings all
have compatible 24F LC SWR Pigtail Cassettes for a fast, flexible, low-latency
deployment.
For a fast, flexible, high-density deployment:
5 Cassettes
120 LC Ports
60 SC Ports
12 Cassettes
288 LC Ports
144 SC Ports
1RU
2RU
Mass Ribbon
Splice Cassette
Series
25Mass-Fusion Splice
Series
Mass Ribbon
Splice Cassette
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Characteristic
A7UD24BPBX-03AL U-Series 24F Mass Splice Cassette Low Loss LCA SM G.657A1 Ribbon Pigtails
A7UD24BPAX-03AL U-Series 24F Mass Splice Cassette Low Loss LC SM G.657A1 Ribbon Pigtails
A4UD24BPAX-03AL U-Series 24F Mass Splice Cassette Low Loss LC MM OM4 Ribbon Pigtails
A7UD12BPBX-03AL U-Series 12F Mass Splice Cassette Low Loss LCA SM G.657A1 Ribbon Pigtails
A7UD12BPAX-03AL U-Series 12F Mass Splice Cassette Low Loss LC SM G.657A1 Ribbon Pigtails
A4UD12BPAX-03AL U-Series 12F Mass Splice Cassette Low Loss LC MM OM4 Ribbon Pigtails
A7UD12BPDX-03AL U-Series 12F Mass Splice Cassette Low Loss SC SM G.657A1 Ribbon Pigtails
A7UD12BPEX-03AL U-Series 12F Mass Splice Cassette Low Loss SCA SM G.657A1 Ribbon Pigtails
A4UD12BPDX-03AL U-Series 12F Mass Splice Cassette Low Loss SC MM OM4 Ribbon Pigtails
The U-Series Mass Ribbon Splice Cassette provides a time-
and cost-effective patching solution for SpiderWeb Ribbon
(SWR®) and other ribbon cables.

2RU
Housing
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Characteristic
FXUCXXBXXX-02BG U-Series 2RU Housing 12 Modules Front Door ONLY
FXUCXXBXXX-03ZZ U-Series 2RU Housing Rear Mgt
The U-Series 2RU Housing can house up to 12 U-Series
cassettes with the capacity to scale up to 288 LC ports
and 2304 fibers using an MPO interface.
Compact to facilitate installation in shallow-depth racks,
it allows for front and rear cassette installation and is
compatible with U-Series MPO, pre-terminated, and
splice cassettes.
Series
Dimensions
Technical Specifications
Material Color
Maximum fiber count
Operating temperature
Material coating
Materials compliant to
484 mm (W) x 139 mm (D) x
88 mm (H)
CR4 Steel
Aluminum
ABS
Black
144F (LC/SC)
288F (LC)
3456F (MPO)
-20°C to +50°C
Powder
RoHS, Reach / SVHC
Cable entry
Left and right
View Product Datasheet
27Mass-Fusion Splice
Dimensions
Technical Specifications
Material Color
Maximum fiber count
Operating temperature
Material coating
Materials compliant to
479 mm (W) x 226 mm (D) x
44.4 mm (H)
CR4 Steel
Aluminum
ABS
Black
60F (LC/SC)
120F (LC)
960F (MPO)
-20°C to +50°C
Powder
RoHS, Reach / SVHC
Cable entry
Left and right
1RU
Housing
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Characteristic
FXUCXXBXXX-01BH U-Series 1RU Housing 5 Modules Front Door+Rear Mgt
FXUCXXBXXX-01BK U-Series 1RU Housing 5 Modules Rear Mgt+No door
The U-Series 1RU Housing can house up to 5 U-Series
cassettes with the capacity to scale up to 120 LC ports
and 960 fibers using an MPO interface.
Compact to facilitate installation in shallow-depth racks,

Ordering Information
Part Number Description Characteristic
ASCEND-4RU-8-RT ASCEND Housing, 4RU, BASE-8 Trays
ASCEND-4RU-12-RT ASCEND Housing, 4RU, BASE-12 Trays
ASCEND-4RU-24-RT ASCEND Housing, 4RU, BASE-24 Trays
Dimensions
Technical Specifications
Material Color
Weight
Cassette Capacity
176.5 x 444.5 x 500 mm
7.0 x 17.50 x 19.7 in.
Metal Components: 16
GA Steel per ASTM A366
Plastic Components: UL
94 V-2 minimum
Blue
15.5 kg
34.2 lb
72 x BASE-8 Cassettes (6 per tray)
48 x BASE-12 Cassettes (4 per tray)
24 x BASE-24 Cassettes (2 per tray)
Fiber Density
576F (LC)
3,456F (MPO)
12 Trays
4RU Fiber
Housing
Features and Benefits
	• High-density: 4RU / 576F (LC) 3456F (MPO) — 12 trays
per housing
	• Designed for 19” rack, optional 23” rack mount kit available
	• Galvannealed steel construction
	• Hinged front and rear doors and removable back cover
	• BASE-8, BASE-12, and BASE-24 compatibility
	• Interchangeable cassette options for multiple applications
	• Cassettes install independently from front or rear of housing
	• Trunk cable management area accommodates ASCEND® trunk
cable assemblies equipped with integrated cable mounting clip
	• Compatible with all ASCEND cassettes
View Product Datasheet
30 Mass-Fusion Splice
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Characteristic
ASCEND-2RU-8-RT ASCEND Housing, 2RU, BASE-8 Trays
ASCEND-2RU-12-RT ASCEND Housing, 2RU, BASE-12 Trays
ASCEND-2RU-24-RT ASCEND Housing, 2RU, BASE-24 Trays
Dimensions
Technical Specifications
Material Color
Weight
Cassette Capacity
87.6 x 444.5 x 500 mm
3.5 x 17.50 x 19.7 in.
Metal Components: 16
GA Steel per ASTM A366
Plastic Components: UL
94 V-2 minimum
Blue
10 kg
22 lb
36 x BASE-8 Cassettes (6 per tray)
24 x BASE-12 Cassettes (4 per tray)
12 x BASE-24 Cassettes (2 per tray)
Fiber Density
288F (LC)
1,728F (MPO)
6 Trays
2RU Fiber
Housing
Features and Benefits
	• High-density: 2RU / 288F (LC) 1728F (MPO) — 6 trays
per housing
	• Designed for 19” rack, optional 23” rack mount kit available
	• Galvannealed steel construction
	• Hinged front and rear doors and removable back cover
	• BASE-8, BASE-12, and BASE-24 compatibility
	• Interchangeable cassette options for multiple applications
	• Cassettes install independently from front or rear of housing
	• Trunk cable management area accommodates ASCEND®
trunk cable assemblies equipped with integrated cable
mounting clip
	• Compatible with all ASCEND cassettes
View Product Datasheet
31Mass-Fusion Splice
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Characteristic
ASCEND-1RU-8-RT ASCEND Housing, 1RU, BASE-8 Trays
ASCEND-1RU-12-RT ASCEND Housing, 1RU, BASE-12 Trays
ASCEND-1RU-24-RT ASCEND Housing, 1RU, BASE-24 Trays
Dimensions
Technical Specifications
Material Color
Weight